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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969 Serial Number 000001 - 000115

Item Item Item

No. Description Position No. Description Position No. Description Position
30234 Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969 00100.7 38274  VRing 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969 14624.2 70157 Cap Cover for 37969 40753.4
30258 Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969 00119.8 38295  Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969 14654.4 27845 Blade for 37969 40830.1
38217 Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969 00212.7 38312  Nut 10x1.25 for 37969 14660.9 AC969  Cup Safety Device for 37969 42563.0
38271 Electrical Cable Protection for 37969  00355.7 38308 Complete Clutch for 37969 15815.1 AC970  Cup 15 Liters for 37969 44727.7

Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB Rectangular Foot (MOL 483753)

30324 X 007110 AE673  AmPB6Din 127 Stainless for 37969 167339 38300  >o0000 46767.7

AE670  Term. Eyelet for 37969 011371 38316  Cover for 37969 17456.4 79065 %?'ggggd 1.5mm 2x420mm 48415.6

AE671 PFSMS10DIn79857Bfor37969 016390  AE674 oo lox10Din7985 Stainlessfor  1g4195  AE680 O Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969  51477.2

30350  Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969 02031.1 27709  Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969  19059.4 AE681 ggfg/ ICup MB 145mm 15for 505 5

: Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK

38557  Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969 02729.4 79041  Deflector for 37969 191485 AE6B2 0 B for 37969 55370.0

27693 Washer L.A8,4 ZB for 37969 027308 38347 \Vasher1/4x5/8x1.ommStainless o404, Apeg4  Distancing Washer for 37969 56769.8
Steel for 37969

38180 Screw Nut M6 Din 934 ZB for 37969 03099.6 38087 vasher L.A5.3 Din 125 Inox for 201944  AEess [CASexLow M24x1.5Stainless g0,
37969 Steel for 37969

27695  Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969 031887 38313  Seal VRing 16,5x10,5¢5,5 for 37969  20378.5  AE687  Central Axle for 37969 57033.8

27696 Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969 03678.1 27720  Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969 271543 AE688  Full Cup for 37969 57038.9

24023  The Spring Rocker for 37969 04870.4 38302  PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969 29442.0 AE689  Distancer for 37969 57078.8

38220 Distanc. Washer for 37969 050415  AE675 Retainer Di12xDe.28xL.7 for 37060 295850  AEeop  CuidePin 6x50 Din 7m6 W/ 57107.5

Down for 37969

38297  PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969 090085  AE676 Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969  29966.9  AE691  Complete Cup for 37969 58929.2

38296  Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969 09338.6  AE677 Foerys‘;vg’6';r°"3°223 M2FT2FESV/19 505650  AE692  CS Tilting Support for 37969 62101.3

AE672  Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969 12344.7 67038  Grounded Wire Label for 37969 31140.5 AE694  Backring Ring for 37969 64061.1

16418 Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for 124419 67039 Nut M4 Din 985 Stainless Steel for 31800.0 AE695  MB Less Overhead for 37969 64353.0

37969 37969

16419  Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969 124427 27726 g%‘égo'der PG13.5LC+P/9 for 31923.6 AE696  Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969  64358.0
American Plug Cert.20A 115V CS Tilting Support (Gray) for

16421  Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969 124451 AE6TB (o 06 338702 AE697 oo 64623.7

38281  Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969  12448.6 79052  CS Easel Gray for 37969 35111.3 AE698  Danger | / F for 37969 64624.5

16423 2’73936“;’ LARIA Stiilss Sl 124605 38288  Motor Support (Grey) for 37969 351121  AE699  Protection Plate for 37969 64686.5

30045  Bracer K22-LM(T-801) for 37969 124600 38289 Plastic Conduit for 37969 356131 AE700  prowr 1 oCV 60z W (14547104)  ¢46907

wiEe  SocwMBKE LN SEES S qepang N gy  CEIOETR SR G e 357405  AE701  Cover+Large Cover for 37969  65171.0

for 37969 37969
38208 29’;65333” Molde 0922231 for 13737.5 79055  Sleeve for 37969 39691.5  AP009  Pedal (Grey) for 37969 67362.5
67029 SCrew MOx10Din 933 Stainless Steel 13750 ¢ AT527  PFSMB5x8Din 916 Inox for 37969 40739.9  AC966  Stand Grey for 37960 68996.3

for 37969

Page 3



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969 Serial Number 000001 - 000115

Item Item Item

No. Description Position No. Description Position No. Description Position
AE702  CS Closing Cabinet for 37969 690210  AT529  Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969 69816.0  AP609 Center Bearing for 37969 69833.6
AE703  CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37960 69022.8  AP011 Efra;;‘(?ﬁ; Rings (Scraper/Seal) +R  ¢og758  AT531 ?;tgg‘sgg Rings (Scraper/Seal) 5415 5
AT528 gf?;gg:gglfgf é’;‘;"eg 60451.0  AT530 Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969 608333  AT532 Thermal Protector for 37969 70092.6
APO10 Oring Ring 30.31x25.07x2.62mm for 696267 AE686 Complete Cutting/Bearing Assembly 69833 5 45648 Rotating Disconnect Key Switch 70232.7

37969 for 37969 New Style for 37969
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Item
\[%

30234

30258

38217

38271

30324

AE670

AE671

30350

38557

27693

38180

27695

27696

24023
38220

38297

38296

AE672

16418

16419

16421

38281

16423

30045

38086

38208

Description

Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969

Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969

Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969
Electrical Cable Protection for 37969

Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB
for 37969

Term. Eyelet for 37969

PFS M5x10 Din 7985 ZB for 37969

Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969
Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969

Washer L.A8,4 ZB for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din 934 ZB for 37969

Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969

Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969

The Spring Rocker for 37969
Distanc. Washer for 37969

PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969

Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969

Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for
37969

Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969

Washer L.A8.4 Stainless Steel for
37969

Bracer K22-LM (T-801) for 37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 Stainless Steel
for 37969

Wire Passer Molde 0922231 for
37969

Position

00100.7

00119.8

00212.7

00355.7

00711.0

01137.1

01639.0

02031.1

02729.4

02730.8

03099.6

03188.7

03678.1

04870.4
05041.5

09008.5

09338.6

12344.7

12441.9

124427

124451

12448.6

12460.5

12469.9

13238.1

13737.5

Item
[\

67029

38274

38295

38312

38308

AE673

38316

AE674

27709

79041

38341

38087

38313

27720
38302

AE675

AE676

AE677

67038

67039

27726

AE678

79052

38288

38289

AE679

Description

Screw M6x10 Din 933 Stainless Steel

for 37969

V'Ring 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969

Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969

Nut 10x1.25 for 37969

Complete Clutch for 37969

Arr.P.B6 Din 127 Stainless for 37969

Cover for 37969

PFS M6x16 Din 7985 Stainless for

37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Deflector for 37969

Washer 1/4x5/8x1.2mm Stainless

Steel for 37969

Washer L.A5.3 Din 125 Inox for

37969

Seal V'Ring 16,5x10,5x5,5 for 37969

Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969
PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969

Retainer Di.12xDe.28xL.7 for 37969
Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969

Key W/Prot.30223 M2FT2FE3V/19

for 37969

Grounded Wire Label for 37969

Nut M4 Din 985 Stainless Steel for

37969

Cord Holder PG13.5 LC+P/9 for

37969

American Plug Cert.20A 115V

(4A255) for 37969

CS Easel Gray for 37969

Motor Support (Grey) for 37969
Plastic Conduit for 37969

CB.3x3.3mm2 SJx2M Certif. for

37969
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Position

13759.6

14624.2

14654.4

14660.9

15815.1

16733.9

17456.4

18419.5

19059.4

19148.5

19384.4

20194.4

20378.5

271543
29442.0

29585.0

29966.9

30565.0

31140.5

31800.0

31923.6

33870.2

35111.3

351121

35613.1

35740.5

Serial Number 000116 - 000214

Item
[

79055

AT527

70157

27845

AC969

AC970

38300

79065

AE680

AE681

AE682

AE684

AE685

AE687
AE688

AE689

AE690

AE691

AE692

AE694

AE695

AE696

AE697

AE698

AE699

AE700

Description

Sleeve for 37969

PFS M5x8 Din 916 Inox for 37969
Cap Cover for 37969

Blade PCA/CS Helice Type MB
for 37969

Cup Safety Device for 37969

Cup 15 Liters for 37969

Rectangular Foot (Mol 483753)
for 37969

CB. Ground 1.5mm 2x420mm
for 37969

0 Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969

Etiq.E/I Cup MB 145mm 15 for
37969

Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK
Di.12xDe.28xL.8 for 37969

Distancing Washer for 37969

PCA Sex Low M24x1.5 Stainless
Steel for 37969

Central Axle for 37969
Full Cup for 37969
Distancer for 37969

Guide Pin 6x50 Din 7 mé6 W/Down
for 37969

Complete Cup for 37969

CS Tilting Support for 37969

Backring Ring for 37969

MB Less Overhead for 37969

Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for
37969

Danger | / F for 37969
Protection Plate for 37969

Motor 1,5CV 60Hz W (14547104)
for 37969

Position

39691.5

40739.9

40753.4

40830.1

42563.0

44727.7

46767.7

48415.6

51477.2

52683.5

55370.0

56769.8

57018.4

57033.8
57038.9

57078.8

57107.5

58929.2

62101.3

64061.1

64353.0

64358.0

64623.7

64624.5

64686.5

64699.7



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Description

Cover + Large Cover for 37969

Pedal (Grey) for 37969

Stand Grey for 37969

CS Closing Cabinet for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37969

Description

Bearing 6001 DDU Inox
DI.12xDE.28xL for 37969

ORing Ring 30.31x25.07x2.62mm

for 37969

Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969

Bearing + Rings (Scraper/Seal) + R

for 37969

Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969

Page 7

Serial Number 000116 - 000214

. Item .
Position No. Description
Complete Cutting/Bearing
ol GECHS Assembly for 37969

69626.7 AP609  Center Bearing for 37969

Retainer + Rings (Scraper/Seal)

69816.0 AT531 for 37969

69826.8 AT532  Thermal Protector for 37969

Rotating Disconnect Key Switch

698333 45648 \aw Style for 37969



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Item
\[%

30234

30258

38217

38271

30324

AE670

AE671

30350

38557

27693

38180

27695

27696

24023
38220

38297

38296

AE672

16418

16419

16421

38281

16423

30045

38086

38208

Description

Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969

Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969

Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969
Electrical Cable Protection for 37969

Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB
for 37969

Term. Eyelet for 37969

PFS M5x10 Din 7985 ZB for 37969

Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969
Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969

Washer L.A8,4 ZB for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din 934 ZB for 37969

Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969

Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969

The Spring Rocker for 37969
Distanc. Washer for 37969

PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969

Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969

Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for
37969

Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969

Washer L.A8.4 Stainless Steel for
37969

Bracer K22-LM (T-801) for 37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 Stainless Steel
for 37969

Wire Passer Molde 0922231 for
37969

Position

00100.7

00119.8

00212.7

00355.7

00711.0

01137.1

01639.0

02031.1

02729.4

02730.8

03099.6

03188.7

03678.1

04870.4
05041.5

09008.5

09338.6

12344.7

12441.9

124427

124451

12448.6

12460.5

12469.9

13238.1

13737.5

Item
[\

67029

38274

38295

38312

38308

AE673

38316

AE674

27709

79041

38341

38087

38313

27720
38302

AE675

AE676

AE677

67038

67039

27726

AE678

79052

38288

38289

AE679

Description

Screw M6x10 Din 933 Stainless Steel

for 37969

V'Ring 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969

Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969

Nut 10x1.25 for 37969

Complete Clutch for 37969

Arr.P.B6 Din 127 Stainless for 37969

Cover for 37969

PFS M6x16 Din 7985 Stainless for

37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Deflector for 37969

Washer 1/4x5/8x1.2mm Stainless

Steel for 37969

Washer L.A5.3 Din 125 Inox for

37969

Seal V'Ring 16,5x10,5x5,5 for 37969

Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969
PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969

Retainer Di.12xDe.28xL.7 for 37969
Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969

Key W/Prot.30223 M2FT2FE3V/19

for 37969

Grounded Wire Label for 37969

Nut M4 Din 985 Stainless Steel for

37969

Cord Holder PG13.5 LC+P/9 for

37969

American Plug Cert.20A 115V

(4A255) for 37969

CS Easel Gray for 37969

Motor Support (Grey) for 37969
Plastic Conduit for 37969

CB.3x3.3mm2 SJX2M Certif. for

37969
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Serial Number 000215 - 000304

Position

13759.6

14624.2

14654.4

14660.9

15815.1

16733.9

17456.4

18419.5

19059.4

19148.5

19384.4

20194.4

20378.5

271543
29442.0

29585.0

29966.9

30565.0

31140.5

31800.0

31923.6

33870.2

35111.3

351121

35613.1

35740.5

Item
[

79055

AT527

70157

27845

AC969

AC970

38300

79065

AE680

AE681

AE682

AE684

AE685

AE687
AE688

AE689

AE690

AE691

AE692

AE694

AE695

AE696

AE697

AE698

AE699

AE700

Description

Sleeve for 37969

PFS M5x8 Din 916 Inox for 37969
Cap Cover for 37969

Blade PCA/CS Helice Type MB
for 37969

Cup Safety Device for 37969

Cup 15 Liters for 37969

Rectangular Foot (Mol 483753)
for 37969

CB. Ground 1.5mm 2x420mm
for 37969

0 Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969

Etiq.E/I Cup MB 145mm 15 for
37969

Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK
Di.12xDe.28xL.8 for 37969

Distancing Washer for 37969

PCA Sex Low M24x1.5 Stainless
Steel for 37969

Central Axle for 37969
Full Cup for 37969
Distancer for 37969

Guide Pin 6x50 Din 7 mé6 W/Down
for 37969

Complete Cup for 37969

CS Tilting Support for 37969

Backring Ring for 37969

MB Less Overhead for 37969

Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for
37969

Danger I/F for 37969
Protection Plate for 37969

Motor 1,5CV 60Hz W (14547104)
for 37969

Position

39691.5

40739.9

40753.4

40830.1

42563.0

44727.7

46767.7

48415.6

51477.2

52683.5

55370.0

56769.8

57018.4

57033.8
57038.9

57078.8

57107.5

58929.2

62101.3

64061.1

64353.0

64358.0

64623.7

64624.5

64686.5

64699.7



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969 Serial Number 000215 - 000304

Item Item Item

No. Description Position No. Description Position No. Description Position
AE701  Cover + Large Cover for 37969 65171.0  AT528 gﬁ;:gég%lfgf ;‘;’;9 60451.0  AE686 /‘iggne'::g@ %‘r‘g;ggea”"g 69833.5
AP009  Pedal (Grey) for 37969 67362.5  APO10 %F:ig%ggg 80.31x25.07x2.62mm 696267  AP609  Center Bearing for 37969 69833.6
AC966  Stand Grey for 37969 689963  AT520  Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969 698160  AT531 ?;tg';;g; Rings (Seraper/Seal) 4,4 5
AE702  CS Closing Cabinet for 37969 69021.0  APO11 Efrasr,';‘gg(;; Rings (Scraper/Seal) +R  ¢og758  AT532  Thermal Protector for 37969 70092.6
AE703  CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37969 69022.8  AT530  Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969 698333  45eag  Rotating DisconnectKey Switch 5,4, 5

New Style for 37969
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

I

Serial Number 000305 - 000471
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969 Serial Number 000305 - 000471

Item Item Item

No. Description Position No. Description Position No. Description Position
30234 Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969 001007 67029 Soron MOXTODIn 933 Stainless Steel 457506 79055  Sieeve for 37969 39691.5
30258  Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969 00119.8 38274 V'Ring 16 5x10 5%5 5 for 37969 146242  AT527  PFSM5x8 Din 916 Inox for 37969 40739.9
38217  Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969 002127 38295  Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969 146544 70157  Cap Cover for 37969 40753.4
38271 Electrical Cable Protection for 37969 003557 38312  Nut 10x1.25 for 37969 146609 27845 o9 POMCSHelice TypeMB - 4og30 4
30324 fSc')’r‘ SS;%?QSC’QW UNC3/8x7/8RTZB 407919 38308 Complete Clutch for 37969 158151  AC969 Cup Safety Device for 37969 42563.0
AE670 Term. Eyelet for 37969 01137.1 AE673  Arr.P.B6 Din 127 Stainless for 37969 16733.9 AC970  Cup 15 Liters for 37969 44727.7
AE671 PFSM5x10 Din 7985 ZB for 37969 01639.0 38316  Cover for 37969 17456.4 38300 zi";‘;g%‘;'ar Foot(Mol 483753) o757
30350  Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969 020311  AE674 g;ge"gm 6 Din 7985 Stainless for 18419.5 79065 %‘?’ggggd 1.5mm 2x420mm 48415.6
38557  Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969 027204 27709  Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969  19059.4  AE680 O Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969  51477.2
27693 Washer L.A84 ZB for 37969 027308 79041 Deflector for 37969 191485 ABeg1  CUOE/ICUpMBTASTIMISTOr  gp6a5
38180 ScrewNUtM6DIN934ZBfor37969  03009.6 38341 Goo/o /OXS/BKI2MmStaNIess  qggg4,  ppggy  ROIAME00] DOUNSKITK 55370.0
27695  Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969 031887 38087 \vasherL.A53Din 125 Inox for 201944  AE684  Distancing Washer for 37969 56769.8

37969

27696  Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969 036781 38313 Seal V'Ring 16,5x10,5x5,5 for 37960  20378.5  AE685 ;Ceélsl;zf;%%g"z“”'sSta'”'ess 57018.4

24023  The Spring Rocker for 37969 04870.4 27720  Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969 271543 AE687  Central Axle for 37969 57033.8
38220 Distanc. Washer for 37969 05041.5 38302 PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969  29442.0  AE688  Full Cup for 37969 57038.9
38297 PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969 09008.5 AE675  Retainer Di.12xDe.28xL.7 for 37969 29585.0 AE689  Distancer for 37969 57078.8
38296 Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969 09338.6  AE676 Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 FOSF. for 37969  29966.9  AE690 fGo“rig%ng LU 7S W/ o
AE672 Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969 123447  AE677 éﬁys‘;\’ézgm'mZH M2FT2FESV/19 5345650  AE691  Complete Cup for 37969 58929.2
16418 2‘;’;?9”'6 Din 985 Stainless Steelfor 15,41 9 67038 Grounded Wire Label for 37969 311405  AE692  CSTilting Support for 37969 62101.3
16419  Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969 124427 67039 g‘%gg“ Din 985 Stainless Steel for 31800.0 AE694  Backring Ring for 37969 64061.1
16421  Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969 gy | mmme  CREINERGr FETRLD LCHAYS o 31923.6  AE695 MB Less Overhead for 37969 64353.0

37969

American Plug Cert.20A 115V

38281 Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969  12448.6 AE678 33870.2 AE696  Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969 64358.0

(4A255) for 37969
Gy ESIETILABS SEilss Sl e 124605 79052  CS Easel Gray for 37969 351113 | | AEeo7 S lilting Support (Gray) for 64623.7
37969 37969
30045 Bracer K22-LM (T-80I) for 37969 12469.9 38288  Motor Support (Grey) for 37969 351121 AE698  Danger I/F for 37969 64624.5
38086 poron MOX10Din 933 Stainless Steel 135351 38289 Plastic Conduit for 37969 3567131  AE699  Protection Plate for 37969 64686.5
Wire Passer Molde 0922231 for CB.3x3.3mm2 SJX2M Certif. for Motor 1,5CV 60Hz W (14547104)
3s208 e’ 137375 AE6T9  ooe 357405 AE700 (ot S 64699.7
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969 Serial Number 000305 - 000471

Item Item Item

No. Description Position No. Description Position No. Description Position
AE701  Cover + Large Cover for 37969 65171.0  AT528 gﬁ;:gég%lfgf ;‘;’;9 60451.0  AE686 /‘iggne'::g@ %‘r‘g;ggea”"g 69833.5
AP009  Pedal (Grey) for 37969 67362.5  APO10 %:”39722“99 30.31x25.07x2.62mm 696267  AP609  Center Bearing for 37969 69833.6
AC966  Stand Grey for 37969 689963  AT520  Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969 698160  AT531 ?;tg';;g; Rings (Seraper/Seal) 4,4 5
AE702  CS Closing Cabinet for 37969 69021.0  APO11 Efrasr,';‘gg(;; Rings (Scraper/Seal) +R  ¢og758  AT532  Thermal Protector for 37969 70092.6
AE703  CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37969 69022.8  AT530  Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969 698333  45eag  Rotating DisconnectKey Switch 5,4, 5

New Style for 37969
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Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

52683.5

13238.1

31140.5

64624.5
27154.3

33870.2

35740.5

e

01137.1

50808.0

03678.1
12469.9

46767.7

29442.0

Page 14

Serial Number 000472 - 00051

.

Copo Completo 57038.9

05041.5

03188.7

Acoplamento Completo [195815.1

19058.6
40830.1

29966.9
12344.7
55370.0
56769.8
55370.0

64061.1
51477.2
57078.8

57018.4
14624.2
5§7107.5

57033.8
40739.9

Mancal Completo 69833.5




Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Item
\[%

30234

30258

38217

38271

30324

AE670

AE671

30350

38557

27693

38180

27695

27696

24023
38220

38297

38296

AE672

16418

16419

16421

38281

16423

30045

38086

38208

Description

Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969

Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969

Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969
Electrical Cable Protection for 37969

Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB
for 37969

Term. Eyelet for 37969

PFS M5x10 Din 7985 ZB for 37969

Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969
Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969

Washer L.A8,4 ZB for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din 934 ZB for 37969

Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969

Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969

The Spring Rocker for 37969
Distanc. Washer for 37969

PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969

Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969

Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for
37969

Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969

Washer L.A8.4 Stainless Steel for
37969

Bracer K22-LM (T-801) for 37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 Stainless Steel
for 37969

Wire Passer Molde 0922231 for
37969

Position

00100.7

00119.8

00212.7

00355.7

00711.0

01137.1

01639.0

02031.1

02729.4

02730.8

03099.6

03188.7

03678.1

04870.4
05041.5

09008.5

09338.6

12344.7

12441.9

124427

124451

12448.6

12460.5

12469.9

13238.1

13737.5

Item
[\

67029

38274

38295

38312

38308

AE673

38316

AE674

27709

79041

38341

38087

38313

27720
38302

AE675

AE676

AE677

67038

67039

27726

AE678

79052

38288

38289

AE679

Description

Screw M6x10 Din 933 Stainless Steel

for 37969

V'Ring 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969

Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969

Nut 10x1.25 for 37969

Complete Clutch for 37969

Arr.P.B6 Din 127 Stainless for 37969

Cover for 37969

PFS M6x16 Din 7985 Stainless for

37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Deflector for 37969

Washer 1/4x5/8x1.2mm Stainless

Steel for 37969

Washer L.A5.3 Din 125 Inox for

37969

Seal V'Ring 16,5x10,5x5,5 for 37969

Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969
PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969

Retainer Di.12xDe.28xL.7 for 37969
Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969

Key W/Prot.30223 M2FT2FE3V/19

for 37969

Grounded Wire Label for 37969

Nut M4 Din 985 Stainless Steel for

37969

Cord Holder PG13.5 LC+P/9 for

37969

American Plug Cert.20A 115V

(4A255) for 37969

CS Easel Gray for 37969

Motor Support (Grey) for 37969

Plastic Conduit for 37969

CB.3x3.3mm2 SJX2M Certif. for

37969

Page 15

Position

13759.6

14624.2

14654.4

14660.9

15815.1

16733.9

17456.4

18419.5

19059.4

19148.5

19384.4

20194.4

20378.5

271543
29442.0

29585.0

29966.9

30565.0

31140.5

31800.0

31923.6

33870.2

35111.3

351121

35613.1

35740.5

Serial Number 000472 - 00051

Item
[

79055

AT527

70157

27845

AC969

AC970

38300

79065

AE680

AE681

AE682

AE684

AE685

AE687
AE688

AE689

AE690

AE691

AE692

AE694

AE695

AE696

AE697

AE698

AE699

AE700

Description

Sleeve for 37969

PFS M5x8 Din 916 Inox for 37969
Cap Cover for 37969

Blade PCA/CS Helice Type MB
for 37969

Cup Safety Device for 37969

Cup 15 Liters for 37969

Rectangular Foot (Mol 483753)
for 37969

CB. Ground 1.5mm 2x420mm
for 37969

0 Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969

Etiq.E/I Cup MB 145mm 15 for
37969

Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK
Di.12xDe.28xL.8 for 37969

Distancing Washer for 37969

PCA Sex Low M24x1.5 Stainless
Steel for 37969

Central Axle for 37969
Full Cup for 37969
Distancer for 37969

Guide Pin 6x50 Din 7 mé6 W/Down
for 37969

Complete Cup for 37969

CS Tilting Support for 37969

Backring Ring for 37969

MB Less Overhead for 37969

Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for
37969

Danger I/F for 37969
Protection Plate for 37969

Motor 1,5CV 60Hz W (14547104)
for 37969

Position

39691.5

40739.9

40753.4

40830.1

42563.0

44727.7

46767.7

48415.6

51477.2

52683.5

55370.0

56769.8

57018.4

57033.8
57038.9

57078.8

57107.5

58929.2

62101.3

64061.1

64353.0

64358.0

64623.7

64624.5

64686.5

64699.7



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Description

Cover + Large Cover for 37969

Pedal (Grey) for 37969

Stand Grey for 37969

CS Closing Cabinet for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37969

Description

Bearing 6001 DDU Inox
DI.12xDE.28xL for 37969

Oring Ring 30.31x25.07x2.62mm

for 37969

Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969

Bearing + Rings (Scraper/Seal) + R

for 37969

Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969

Page 16

Serial Number 000472 - 00051

. Item .
Position No. Description
Complete Cutting/Bearing
ol GECHS Assembly for 37969

69626.7 AP609  Center Bearing for 37969

Retainer + Rings (Scraper/Seal)

69816.0 AT531 for 37969

69826.8 AT532  Thermal Protector for 37969

Rotating Disconnect Key Switch

698333 45648 \aw Style for 37969



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

A IR
A

52683.5

13238.1

31140.5

64624.5
27154.3

33870.2

35740.5

09008.5 50808.0

29442.0

Page 17

Serial Number 000512 - 000533

5/7058.9

03188.7

Acoplamento Completo 15815.1

19058.6
40830.1

29966.9
12344.7
55370.0
56769.8
55370.0

64061.1
69626.7

57018.4
14624.2

57107.5

57033.8

698353.5

Mancal Completo




Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Item
\[%

30234

30258

38217

38271

30324

AE670

AE671

30350

38557

27693

38180

27695

27696

24023
38220

38297

38296

AE672

16418

16419

16421

38281

16423

30045

38086

38208

Description

Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969

Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969

Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969
Electrical Cable Protection for 37969

Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB
for 37969

Term. Eyelet for 37969

PFS M5x10 Din 7985 ZB for 37969

Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969
Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969

Washer L.A8,4 ZB for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din 934 ZB for 37969

Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969

Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969

The Spring Rocker for 37969
Distanc. Washer for 37969

PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969

Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969

Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for
37969

Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969

Washer L.A8.4 Stainless Steel for
37969

Bracer K22-LM (T-801) for 37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 Stainless Steel
for 37969

Wire Passer Molde 0922231 for
37969

Position

00100.7

00119.8

00212.7

00355.7

00711.0

01137.1

01639.0

02031.1

02729.4

02730.8

03099.6

03188.7

03678.1

04870.4
05041.5

09008.5

09338.6

12344.7

12441.9

124427

124451

12448.6

12460.5

12469.9

13238.1

13737.5

Item
[\

67029

38274

38295

38312

38308

AE673

38316

AE674

27709

79041

38341

38087

38313

27720
38302

AE675

AE676

AE677

67038

67039

27726

AE678

79052

38288

38289

AE679

Description

Screw M6x10 Din 933 Stainless Steel

for 37969

V'Ring 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969

Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969

Nut 10x1.25 for 37969

Complete Clutch for 37969

Arr.P.B6 Din 127 Stainless for 37969

Cover for 37969

PFS M6x16 Din 7985 Stainless for

37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Deflector for 37969

Washer 1/4x5/8x1.2mm Stainless

Steel for 37969

Washer L.A5.3 Din 125 Inox for

37969

Seal V'Ring 16,5x10,5x5,5 for 37969

Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969
PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969

Retainer Di.12xDe.28xL.7 for 37969
Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969

Key W/Prot.30223 M2FT2FE3V/19

for 37969

Grounded Wire Label for 37969

Nut M4 Din 985 Stainless Steel for

37969

Cord Holder PG13.5 LC+P/9 for

37969

American Plug Cert.20A 115V

(4A255) for 37969

CS Easel Gray for 37969

Motor Support (Grey) for 37969

Plastic Conduit for 37969

CB.3x3.3mm2 SJx2M Certif. for

37969

Page 18

Serial Number 000512 - 000533

Position

13759.6

14624.2

14654.4

14660.9

15815.1

16733.9

17456.4

18419.5

19059.4

19148.5

19384.4

20194.4

20378.5

271543
29442.0

29585.0

29966.9

30565.0

31140.5

31800.0

31923.6

33870.2

35111.3

351121

35613.1

35740.5

Item
[

79055

AT527

70157

27845

AC969

AC970

38300

79065

AE680

AE681

AE682

AE684

AE685

AE687
AE688

AE689

AE690

AE691

AE692

AE694

AE695

AE696

AE697

AE698

AE699

AE700

Description

Sleeve for 37969

PFS M5x8 Din 916 Inox for 37969
Cap Cover for 37969

Blade PCA/CS Helice Type MB
for 37969

Cup Safety Device for 37969

Cup 15 Liters for 37969

Rectangular Foot (Mol 483753)
for 37969

CB. Ground 1.5mm 2x420mm
for 37969

0 Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969

Etiq.E/I Cup MB 145mm 15 for
37969

Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK
Di.12xDe.28xL.8 for 37969

Distancing Washer for 37969

PCA Sex Low M24x1.5 Stainless
Steel for 37969

Central Axle for 37969
Full Cup for 37969
Distancer for 37969

Guide Pin 6x50 Din 7 mé6 W/Down
for 37969

Complete Cup for 37969

CS Tilting Support for 37969

Backring Ring for 37969

MB Less Overhead for 37969

Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for
37969

Danger I/F for 37969
Protection Plate for 37969

Motor 1,5CV 60Hz W (14547104)
for 37969

Position

39691.5

40739.9

40753.4

40830.1

42563.0

44727.7

46767.7

48415.6

51477.2

52683.5

55370.0

56769.8

57018.4

57033.8
57038.9

57078.8

57107.5

58929.2

62101.3

64061.1

64353.0

64358.0

64623.7

64624.5

64686.5

64699.7



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Description

Cover + Large Cover for 37969

Pedal (Grey) for 37969

Stand Grey for 37969

CS Closing Cabinet for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37969

Description

Bearing 6001 DDU Inox
DI.12xDE.28xL for 37969

Oring Ring 30.31x25.07x2.62mm

for 37969

Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969

Bearing + Rings (Scraper/Seal) + R

for 37969

Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969

Page 19

Serial Number 000512 - 000533

. Item .
Position No. Description
Complete Cutting/Bearing
ol GECHS Assembly for 37969

69626.7 AP609  Center Bearing for 37969

Retainer + Rings (Scraper/Seal)

69816.0 AT531 for 37969

69826.8 AT532  Thermal Protector for 37969

Rotating Disconnect Key Switch

698333 45648 \aw Style for 37969



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

52683.5

31140.5

64624.5
27154.3

33870.2
31923.6

50808.0

Page 20

Serial Number 000534 - 000684

.

Copo Compiete  [57038.9

05041.5

00212.7
03188.7

Acoplamento Completo 15815.1
14660.9
40830.1

29966.9
12344.7
556370.0
56769.8
55370.0

64061.1
69626.7

57018.4
14624.2
57107.5

57033.8
40739.9

Mancal Completo 69833.5




Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Item
\[%

30234

30258

38217

38271

30324

AE670

AE671

30350

38557

27693

38180

27695

27696

24023
38220

38297

38296

AE672

16418

16419

16421

38281

16423

30045

38086

38208

Description

Washer L 1/4x1 6 ZB for 37969

Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969

Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969
Electrical Cable Protection for 37969

Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB
for 37969

Term. Eyelet for 37969

PFS M5x10 Din 7985 ZB for 37969

Nylon Cover CN-4472 for 37969
Screw Nut Din 934 ZB for 37969

Washer L.A8,4 ZB for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din 934 ZB for 37969

Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969

Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969

The Spring Rocker for 37969
Distanc. Washer for 37969

PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Washer L A10.5 ZB for 37969

Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969

Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for
37969

Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37969

Screw Nut M6 Din934 Inox for 37969

Washer L.A8.4 Stainless Steel for
37969

Bracer K22-LM (T-801) for 37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 Stainless Steel
for 37969

Wire Passer Molde 0922231 for
37969

Position

00100.7

00119.8

00212.7

00355.7

00711.0

01137.1

01639.0

02031.1

02729.4

02730.8

03099.6

03188.7

03678.1

04870.4
05041.5

09008.5

09338.6

12344.7

12441.9

124427

124451

12448.6

12460.5

12469.9

13238.1

13737.5

Item
[\

67029

38274

38295

38312

38308

AE673

38316

AE674

27709

79041

38341

38087

38313

27720
38302

AE675

AE676

AE677

67038

67039

27726

AE678

79052

38288

38289

AE679

Description

Screw M6x10 Din 933 Stainless Steel

for 37969

V'Ring 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969

Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37969

Nut 10x1.25 for 37969

Complete Clutch for 37969

Arr.P.B6 Din 127 Stainless for 37969

Cover for 37969

PFS M6x16 Din 7985 Stainless for

37969

Screw M8x16 Din 933 ZB for 37969

Deflector for 37969

Washer 1/4x5/8x1.2mm Stainless

Steel for 37969

Washer L.A5.3 Din 125 Inox for

37969

Seal V'Ring 16,5x10,5x5,5 for 37969

Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969
PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969

Retainer Di.12xDe.28xL.7 for 37969
Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969

Key W/Prot.30223 M2FT2FE3V/19

for 37969

Grounded Wire Label for 37969

Nut M4 Din 985 Stainless Steel for

37969

Cord Holder PG13.5 LC+P/9 for

37969

American Plug Cert.20A 115V

(4A255) for 37969

CS Easel Gray for 37969

Motor Support (Grey) for 37969

Plastic Conduit for 37969

CB.3x3.3mm2 SJX2M Certif. for

37969
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Serial Number 000534 - 000684

Position

13759.6

14624.2

14654.4

14660.9

15815.1

16733.9

17456.4

18419.5

19059.4

19148.5

19384.4

20194.4

20378.5

271543
29442.0

29585.0

29966.9

30565.0

31140.5

31800.0

31923.6

33870.2

35111.3

351121

35613.1

35740.5

Item
[

79055

AT527

70157

27845

AC969

AC970

38300

79065

AE680

AE681

AE682

AE684

AE685

AE687
AE688

AE689

AE690

AE691

AE692

AE694

AE695

AE696

AE697

AE698

AE699

AE700

Description

Sleeve for 37969

PFS M5x8 Din 916 Inox for 37969
Cap Cover for 37969

Blade PCA/CS Helice Type MB
for 37969

Cup Safety Device for 37969

Cup 15 Liters for 37969

Rectangular Foot (Mol 483753)
for 37969

CB. Ground 1.5mm 2x420mm
for 37969

0 Ring 27.6x25x1.3mm for 37969

Etiq.E/I Cup MB 145mm 15 for
37969

Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK
Di.12xDe.28xL.8 for 37969

Distancing Washer for 37969

PCA Sex Low M24x1.5 Stainless
Steel for 37969

Central Axle for 37969
Full Cup for 37969
Distancer for 37969

Guide Pin 6x50 Din 7 mé6 W/Down
for 37969

Complete Cup for 37969

CS Tilting Support for 37969

Backring Ring for 37969

MB Less Overhead for 37969

Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for
37969

Danger I/F for 37969
Protection Plate for 37969

Motor 1,5CV 60Hz W (14547104)
for 37969

Position

39691.5

40739.9

40753.4

40830.1

42563.0

44727.7

46767.7

48415.6

51477.2

52683.5

55370.0

56769.8

57018.4

57033.8
57038.9

57078.8

57107.5

58929.2

62101.3

64061.1

64353.0

64358.0

64623.7

64624.5

64686.5

64699.7



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

Description

Cover + Large Cover for 37969

Pedal (Grey) for 37969

Stand Grey for 37969

CS Closing Cabinet for 37969

CS Tilting Support (Gray) for 37969

Description

Bearing 6001 DDU Inox
DI.12xDE.28xL for 37969

Oring Ring 30.31x25.07x2.62mm

for 37969

Sealing Ring (698160) for 37969

Bearing + Rings (Scraper/Seal) + R

for 37969

Scraper Ring (698333) for 37969

Page 22

Serial Number 000534 - 000684

. Item .
Position No. Description
Complete Cutting/Bearing
ol GECHS Assembly for 37969

69626.7 AP609  Center Bearing for 37969

Retainer + Rings (Scraper/Seal)

69816.0 AT531 for 37969

69826.8 AT532  Thermal Protector for 37969

Rotating Disconnect Key Switch

698333 45648 \aw Style for 37969



Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969

52683.5

13238.1

31140.5

64624.5
27154.3

33870.2

35740.5

50808.0

29442.0

Page 23

Serial Number 000685 - present

57038.9

05041.5

00212.7 K

&b 031887
15816.0 =

Complete Coupling |15815.1

14660.9
40830.1

29966.9
12344.7
55370.0
56769.8
55370.0

64061.1

57018.4
14624.2

57107.5

57033.8
40739.9

Complete Bearing |69833.5




Parts Breakdown

Model BL-BR-0015 37969 Serial Number 000685 - present

Item Item Item

No. Description Position No. Description Position No. Description Position
Rolam.6001 DDU NSK/TK
30258 Washer L 5/16 ZB for 37969 00119.8 38222  Nut10x1.25 for 37969 158160 AE6B2 O e tor 37960 55370.0
38217  Elastic Pin 6x22 for 37969 002127  AE674 gsgé";'f’“ 6 Din 7985 Stainless for 18419.5  AE684  Distancing Washer for 37969 56769.8
Six Sided Screw UNC 3/8x7/8 RTZB PCA Sex Low M24x1.5 Stainless
30324 X 00711.0 79041  Deflector for 37969 191485 AEGS5 T O 57018.4
Washer 1/4x5/8x1.2mm Stainless Complete Cutting/Bearing
AE670 Term. Eyelet for 37969 011371 38341 o1 IR 193844 AE6BS o a6 57032.0
27695  Allen Screw M6x8 for 37969 03188.7 27720  Omcan Logo (Machines) for 37969 271543 AE687  Central Axle for 37969 57033.8
27696  Nylon Cover CN 4478 for 37969 03678.1 38302 PFS Auto Broc 4.2x13 ZB for 37969  29442.0 ~ AE688  Full Cup for 37969 57038.9
24023 The Spring Rocker for 37969 04870.4 AE676  Ring 28x1.2 Din 472 Fosf. for 37969 29966.9 AE689  Distancer for 37969 57078.8
38220  Distanc. Washer for 37969 05041.5 67038  Grounded Wire Label for 37969 311405  AE690 %:iggggg 6x50 Din 7 M6 w/Down 57147 5
38297 PFS M8x40 Din 933 ZB for 37969 090085 67039 g‘;’;gg“ Din 985 Stainless Steel for 510000 AE694  Backring Ring for 37969 64061.1
AE672 Earring Ring 12x1 Din 471 for 37969 123447 27726 g;’;‘égo'der PG13.5LC+P/9 for 31923.6 AE695  MB Less Overhead for 37969 64353.0
Nut N M6 Din 985 Stainless Steel for American Plug Cert.20A 115V
16418 ool 124419 AEGTB o 39969 338702  AE696  Cover 15 (FE006-111) for 37969  64358.0
16419  Washer L.A6 4 125 Inox for 37969 124427 38288  Motor Support (Grey) for 37969 35112.1 AE698  Danger | / F for 37969 64624.5
16421  Screw Nut M8 934 Inox for 37960 124451 38289  Plastic Conduit for 37969 356131  AE700 x(,’g;égcv SRS e
16423 Washer L.A8.4 Stainless Steel for 12460.5 AE679 CB.3x3.3mm2 SJX2M Certif. for 357405 APO09  Pedal (Grey) for 37969 67362.5
37969 37969
30045  Bracer K22-LM(T-801) for 37969 12469.9 38482  Screw M5x10 Din 84 Inox for 37969 40739.9  AC966  Stand Grey for 37969 68996.3
38086 ?g;g‘%’g’g“ 6Din 933 Stainless Steel 13,361 27845  Blade S Helice Type MB for 37969 408301 AE702 S Closing Cabinet for 37969 69021.0
67020 ocrewM6x10Din 933 Stainless Steel 5750 ¢ | | Acge0  cup Safety Device for 37969 4256301 | | AE708] CoAilting'SUpporti(Gray)ifor 69022.8
for 37969 37969
38274 V'Ring 16 5x10 5x5 5 for 37969 146242  AC970 Cup 15 Liters for 37969 447277  APO10 ?5:2973'6';9 80.31x25.07x2.62mm (4676 7
38205 Fiber Washer 20x13x0.7 for 37960 146544 38300 RectangularFoot (Mol 483753) for 4575 appqq  Bearing + Rings (Scraper/Seal) +  oq,¢ o
37969 R for 37969
Rotary Disconnect Switch MSW 20 Complete Cutting/Bearing
38312 Nut 10x1.25 for 37969 146609 AN193  SolEY D980 508080 AEGB6 oo o6 69833.5
38308 Complete Clutch for 37969 5e1500 WAEcs i e AUCUpIMENH S mmElblfon 52683.5

37969

Page 24



